SOUTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL

DRAGON BASEBALL
2026 SCHEDULE
DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
Saturday Jan. 31 Stevens (Scrimmage) Southwest 12:00 PM
Tuesday Feb. 3 La Vernia/East Central (Scrimmage) Southwest 4:30/7:30 PM
Friday Feb. 6 Steele (Scrimmage) Steele 4:30 PM
Tuesday Feb. 10 Canyon Lake (Scrimmage) Canyon Lake 6:30 PM
Friday Feb. 13 Medina Valley (Scrimmage) Southwest 4:30 PM
Monday Feb. 16 Clemens Southwest 12:00 PM
Cy-Fair Tournament
Thursday George Ranch Jersey Village HS 12:30 PM
Thursday Jersey Village Jersey Village HS 5:30 PM
Friday Cy-Ranch Cy-Ranch HS 10:00 AM
Friday Cy-Falls Cy-Ranch HS 3:00 PM
Saturday Cy-Springs Cy-Springs HS 10:00 AM
Tuesday John Jay Southwest 7:00 PM
SWISD Tournament
Thursday Jourdanton Southwest 11:00 AM
Thursday Lubbock Southwest 3:00 PM
Friday Nikki Rowe Southwest 1:00 PM
Friday Judson Southwest 5:00 PM
Saturday Austin High Southwest 2:00 PM
Tuesday Mar. 3 Southside Southside 7:00 PM
Friday Mar. 6 South San (Parent Night) Southwest 7:00 PM
Tuesday Mar. 10 MacArthur NE Sports Park 1:00 PM
Thursday Mar. 12 Harlandale Southwest 1:00 PM
Tuesday Mar. 17 Eagle Pass Winn Eagle Pass SAC 7:00 PM
Friday Mar. 20 SW Legacy Southwest 7:00 PM
Tuesday Mar. 24 McCollum Southwest 7:00 PM
Saturday Mar. 28 Warren Southwest 12:00 PM
Tuesday Mar. 31 John Jay NISD #1 7:00 PM
Thursday Apr. 2 Southside Southwest 7:00 PM
Thursday Apr. 9 South San South San 7:00 PM
Saturday Apr. 11 MacArthur Southwest 1:00 PM
Thursday Apr. 16 Harlandale Tejeda Sports Complex 6:00 PM
Saturday Apr. 18 Eagle Pass Winn (Senior Night) Southwest 2:00 PM
Wednesday Apr. 22 SW Legacy SW Legacy 7:00 PM
Friday Apr. 24 McCollum Tejeda Sports Complex 12:00 PM
Head Coach  Bryan Myler IV

Asst. Coaches Bryan Myler Ill, Marcus Rodriguez



